7-8
(440) 461-5200  •  inquiries@preformed.com  •  www.preformed.com  •  CO-CA-1001-9
GENERAL INFORMATION
Storing slack fiber optic cable is necessary to reach the
clean environment of a splicing van, allow expansion for
future community development, and compensate for street
widening or pole damage. The FIBERLIGN® CLAS Storage
provides a flexible method of handling all system challeng-

the Pole Pass Type, and the option of 25 extra Cable
Straps. Cable straps are used to strap the slack cable to
CLAS Bracket and main cable. The ordering key is shown
along with an example as follows:
Order Catalog # and choose options
710012375 ___  ___  ___
Closure Bracket Kit
(C, R, R1, S, D1, blank)
Pole Pass Type
(A,U)
Extra Cable Ties
(T1, blank)
Aerial Closure Bracket Kits Option
No Brackets – Cable Storage Only Blank
Classic COYOTE PUP, 6" x 22", and 8.5" x 22" C
Classic COYOTE RUNT R
COYOTE In-Line RUNT Closure R1
Stainless Steel Splice Case S
Universal Dome Mounting Kit for 8" Max Dome O.D. D1
Pole Pass Type Option
Abrasion Protectors A
Uni-Group Cable Guide U
Extra Cable Ties Option
No Extra Ties (10 included in kit) Blank
25 Extra Heavy Duty Cable Ties (P/N80808917) T1
Example: Cable Storage with BUTT Splice for
6.5" x 17" COYOTE® Dome and UCG:
Catalog No. 710012375D1U
This kit includes:
COMPONENTS of 710012375 (common to all kits)
 •  2 each  FIBERLIGN CLAS System Brackets with
bracket cable straps (5 per bracket)
 SUFFIX CODE “D1”
 •  Universal Dome mounting brackets
for Domes up to 8" Max O.D.
 SUFFIX CODE “U”
 • Uni-Group Cable Guide with fasteners.
Filler Tube
Catalog
Number Description
699912980 Filler Tube for cables < .5" - 20" long, 10 pack
Hardware Accessories for OPGW and/or ADSS:  Section
7
(440) 461-5200  •  inquiries@preformed.com  •  www.preformed.com  •  CO-CA-1001-9
7-11
FIBERLIGN® CLAS (Center-Lock Aerial Slack) Storage
Aerial Closure Mounting Kits
Mounting kits are offered separately for Butt Splice products.
Catalog
Number Description
8003459 Mounting Kit for Classic COYOTE® Closures 6" x 22", 8.5" x 22", and COYOTE® PUP Closure for ADSS
8003474 Mounting Kit for Classic COYOTE® RUNT Closure for ADSS
8003460 Mounting Kit for COYOTE® Splice Cases (all sizes) includes ADSS Cable Clamps
8004035 Universal Mounting Kit for Dome Closures up to 8" Dia., for ADSS
8003864 Mounting Kit for COYOTE In-Line RUNT Closure for ADSS
ADSS Armor Rods
ADSS Armor Rods are available for ADSS cable protection at locations where Closure Mounting Brackets are installed
away from Dead-ends. All sets have an overall length of 27" (.68 meters).
Catalog
Number
Cable O.D. Range Rod Dia.
(mm) Rods per set Subsets Color Codein mm
1000172 .400-.450 10.1-11.4 .102" (2.6) 15 5-5-5 Red
1000173 .451-.509 11.5-12.9 .102" (2.6) 15 5-5-5 Black
1000174 .510-.575 13.0-14.6 .102" (2.6) 16 4-4-4-4 Blue
1000175 .576-.649 14.7-16.4 .102" (2.6) 18 5-5-4-4 Orange
1000176 .650-.730 16.5-18.5 .121" (3) 17 5-4-4-4 Green
1000177 .731-.820 18.6-20.8 .121" (3) 19 5-5-5-4 Brown
1000178 .821-.920 20.9-23.3 .136" (3.5) 19 5-5-5-4 Yellow
1000179 .921-1.007 23.4-25.6 .136" (3.5) 20 5-5-5-5 Purple
F
IB